
Name First Name Last Name Position

Mr Nick Parisella Nick Parisella

Ms Trish Newbury Trish Newbury

Mr Tony McGovern Tony McGovern Director of Culture & Regeneration

Cllr Nigel Howells Nigel Howells

Ms Kerry Fasanya Kerry Fasanya

Mr Dave Gorman Dave Gorman Member Support Manager

Ms Rachelle Nield Rachelle Nield

Mr Eamonn O'Rourke Eamonn O'Rourke Head of Leisure

Ms Vicky Rosin MBE Vicky Rosin Strategic Director of Neighbourhood Services

Ms Virginia Tandy Virginia Tandy Director of Culture

Cllr Pauline Allen Pauline Allen

Mr Nigel Lynn Nigel Lynn Deputy Chief Executive

Ms Dawn Richards Dawn Richards

Cllr Audrey Lewis Audrey Lewis



Organisation Telephone Fax

0151 225 2601

Brighton & Hove City Council 01273 291005

Cannock Chase District Council 01543-464347

Cardiff City and County Council 029-2046-5233 029-2046-5233

Essex County Council 01245 438428

Lancashire County Council (01772) 534261

Liverpool City Council 0151 225 2318

Manchester City Council 0161-953-2451 0161-953-2492

Manchester City Council 0161-234-3718

Manchester City Council 0161-235-8801 0161-235-8899

Newcastle upon Tyne City Council 0191-263-5947

Spelthorne Borough Council 01784-446300 01784-446362

Spelthorne Borough Council

Westminster City Council 020-7641-2852 020-7641-3156



Email Political Affiliation Salutation Gender

Nick.Parisella@liverpool.gov.uk Male

Trish.Newbury@brighton-hove.gov.uk Ms Newbury Female

tonymcgovern@cannockchasedc.gov.uk Mr McGovern Male

nhowells@cardiff.gov.uk Liberal Democrat Councillor Howells Male

kerry.fasanya@essex.gov.uk Ms Fasanya Female

dave.gorman@lancashire.gov.uk Male

rachelle.nield@liverpool.gov.uk Ms Nield Female

e.o'rourke@manchester.gov.uk Mr O'Rourke Male

v.rosin@manchester.gov.uk Ms Rosin Female

v.tandy@manchester.gov.uk Ms Tandy Female

pauline.allen@newcastle.gov.uk Liberal Democrat Councillor Allen Female

n.lynn@spelthorne.gov.uk Mr Lynn Male

d.richards@spelthorne.gov.uk Female

alewis@westminster.gov.uk Conservative Councillor Lewis Female



full_name Address Name Line 1 Line 2 Line 3

Parisella, Nick

Newbury, Trish Environment Directorate 4th Floor, King's House Grand Avenue

McGovern, Tony Civic Centre PO Box 28 Beecroft Road

Howells, Nigel 59 Cecil Street Adamsdown

Fasanya, Kerry County Hall

Gorman, Dave Lancashire County Council Office of the Chief Executive County Hall

Nield, Rachelle Room 39 Municipal Buildings Dale Street

O'Rourke, Eamonn Belle Vue Leisure Centre Pink Bank Lane Longsight

Rosin, Vicky Town Hall

Tandy, Virginia Manchester Art Galleries Mosley Street

Allen, Pauline 45 Laburnum Avenue

Lynn, Nigel Council Offices Knowle Green

Richards, Dawn

Lewis, Audrey City Hall Victoria Street



City Postcode Country Address Type Ward

Office

HOVE BN3 2LS Office

CANNOCK WS11 1BG Office

CARDIFF CF24 1NW Wales Home Adamsdown

CHELMSFORD CM1 1LX Office

Preston PR1 8XJ Office

Liverpool L69 2DH Office

MANCHESTER M12 5GL Office

MANCHESTER M60 2LA Office

MANCHESTER M2 3JL Office

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE6 4PP Home Walkergate

STAINES TW18 1XB Office

Office

LONDON SW1E 6QP Home Bryanston & Dorset Square



Authority Type LGA Region

English Unitary South East

Shire District West Midlands

Welsh Unitary Wales

Shire County East of England

Shire County North West

Metropolitan District North West

Metropolitan District North West

Metropolitan District North West

Metropolitan District North West

Metropolitan District North East

Shire District South East

Shire District South East

London Borough London


